
Children’s SW contact details 

 

 
Steve Reddy, Director, Children and Young People’s Service 
Email:   steve.reddy@liverpool.gov.uk  
Telephone:  0151 233 0480 
 
 
Suzanne Metcalfe, AD, Early Help 
Email:   suzanne.metcalfe@liverpool.gov.uk 
Telephone:   0151 233 0482 
 
 
Fiona Waddington, AD, Children’s Social Care 
Email:   fiona.waddington@liverpool.gov.uk 
Telephone:  0151 233 0479 
 
 
Jonathan Jones, Chief Education Officer 
Email:   jonathan.jones2@liverpool.gov.uk  
Telephone:  0151 233 0814 
 
 
Social Care Managers: 
 
Fiona Waddington:  fiona.waddington@liverpool.gov.uk 
Tyra Pether   tyra.pether@liverpool.gov.uk  
Liz Mekki   liz.mekki@liverpool.gov.uk  
Angela D’Annunzio  angela.dannunzio@liverpool.gov.uk  
Alison O’Connor  alison.oconnor@liverpool.gov.uk  
Nicky Urding   nicky.urding@liverpool.gov.uk  
Caroline Smith  caroline.smith@liverpool.gov.uk  
 
All Liverpool City council staff can be contacted via the switchboard on 
0151 233 3000. 
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